# -OP \$765.00 630

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farnam Companies, Inc.		07/12/2002	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shirlo, Inc.	
Street Address:	4242 B.F. Goodrich Blvd.	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 38118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	630706
Registration Number:	1201752
Registration Number:	1212028
Registration Number:	1870311
Registration Number:	1115132
Registration Number:	1258998
Registration Number:	1316352
Registration Number:	1070047
Registration Number:	2176819
Registration Number:	2131736
Registration Number:	963350
Registration Number:	619884

Registration Number:	1409106
Registration Number:	1707747
Registration Number:	2247610
Registration Number:	819368
Registration Number:	216506
Registration Number:	1258996
Registration Number:	1590442
Registration Number:	1422399
Registration Number:	228159
Registration Number:	1856478
Registration Number:	1866643
Registration Number:	1125098
Registration Number:	1383848
Registration Number:	1277591
Registration Number:	1209471
Registration Number:	1516914
Registration Number:	1728845
Registration Number:	2229840

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)615-0504

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-615-0502

Email: jslarson@ix.netcom.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline S. Larson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2426

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95055-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIR 035-065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline S. Larson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Shirlo TM Assign2 p1.tif source=Shirlo TM Assign2-2 p2.tif source=Shirlo TM Assign2 p3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Federal Registered Trademarks ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of July 12, 2002 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Shirlo, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having its principal place of business at 4242 B.F. Goodrich Blvd., Memphis, Tennessee 38118 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interests in and to registered trademarks and applications for federal trademark registrations delineated on **Schedule A** attached hereto (individually and collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; and together with all rights to damages, profits, and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

### **ASSIGNOR**

Farnam Companies, Inc.

Its: Presiden

President and Chief Executive Officer

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Tanala	IRADEMARKS
Trademark	Registration No.
Blossom-Set	630,706
Blot-Out	1,201,752
Cactus Juice	1,212,028
Detour	1,870,311
EZE	1,115,132
Flower Cracker! (and design)	1,258,998
Granny's	1,316,352
Granny's Bloomers	1,070,047
Green Up (and design)	1,412,772
Intercept-H&G	2,176,819
Intercept-H&G (stylized)	2,131,736
Jungle Juice	963,350
Killer Kane	619,884
Moon Shine	1,409,106
Moss Master	1,707,747
No-Wait	2,247,610
Nu-Bud	819,368
Nu-Gro	857,754
Nutonex	216,506
Orchids Exotica	1,258,996
Purge	1,590,442
Security	1,422,399
Security (and design)	228,159
Security (and rainbow design)	1,856,478
Security (and color rainbow design)	1,866,643
Stop-Rot	1,125,098

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks (Continued)

Registered Trademark	Registration Number
Sudbury	1,383,848
Terr-O-Vite	1,277,591
Thiogard 3	1,209,471
Ultimate	1,516,914
Vikor	1,728,845
Weed Warrior	2,229,840